
Autocross Championship
Round 7, 3 May 2025, Surface: Tarmac
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.

NS indicates non point scoring entry NM indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)

# Indicates a wrong direction and slowest time plus 5 seconds has been used

Place Driver Club J
u

n
io

r
Car Best 2 Best 2 Best 2 Best 2 Total Diff to 1st Diff to Pre

1 John Rathgen CCC Yaris GR42750 t 124.05 124.25 122.99 247.04 125.81 124.23 123.75 247.98 66.43 65.98 65.81 131.79 64.88 64.35 129.23 756.04 0.00 0.00

2 Ayven Dunn CCC MX5 3129 t 131.23 129.07 126.25 255.32 128.18 126.76 125.45 252.21 68.53 68.20 68.30 136.50 66.83 66.65 66.32 132.97 777.00 20.96 20.96

3 Sam Walker CCC Altezza 2000 129.76 126.98 256.75 127.29 126.78 125.39 252.17 69.89 68.67 67.70 136.37 68.18 66.61 66.30 132.91 778.19 22.16 1.19

4 Chris Visser CCC Legacy 4250 t 128.20 126.19 127.29 253.48 128.08 127.09 126.86 253.95 76.23 70.14 69.16 139.30 69.98 68.03 66.37 134.40 781.13 25.09 2.94

5 Stuart Carter Ratec Starlet 1300 t 131.93 126.36 125.25 251.60 132.41 130.69 131.46 262.15 68.51 67.36 66.23 133.59 67.78 67.34 135.12 782.46 26.42 1.33

6 Ben Gill CCC WRX 3400 t 128.19 127.34 129.08 255.54 131.11 129.43 128.57 257.99 95.70 # 69.09 67.69 136.78 68.00 66.72 65.91 132.63 782.94 26.90 0.48

7 Peter Flewellen CCC Frazer 1998 130.14 156.34 * 128.66 258.80 132.05 128.80 128.91 257.71 78.73 * 70.21 69.14 139.35 71.16 68.89 68.35 137.24 793.11 37.07 10.17

8 Lily Chapman CCC MX6 1990 134.24 134.01 132.88 266.89 134.45 131.91 132.06 263.96 74.73 73.70 73.39 147.09 72.06 70.57 72.43 142.63 820.58 64.54 27.47

9 Brendon Marshall 2623 MX5 1597 134.17 132.64 132.18 264.81 134.65 135.20 131.40 266.05 74.22 74.04 73.56 147.60 72.93 72.42 71.67 144.09 822.56 66.52 1.98

10 Daniel Collis CCC MX5 1597 135.26 132.49 131.02 263.50 136.05 132.83 133.47 266.30 72.22 121.06 73.86 146.08 74.37 73.46 74.05 147.51 823.39 67.35 0.83

11 Hayden Leech CCC Commodore6200 s 133.48 132.08 265.57 137.30 138.12 275.42 72.72 73.38 71.91 144.63 72.43 73.03 71.98 144.41 830.03 73.99 6.63

12 Otto Densem CCC J 328i 3000 156.90 # 156.90 # 132.30 289.20 133.44 132.89 266.33 73.01 69.91 71.06 140.97 71.57 70.23 69.29 139.52 836.02 79.99 6.00

13 Conor Sherwin CCC Legacy 3400 4t 137.63 133.74 137.11 * 270.84 142.05 138.99 137.10 276.09 81.02 79.99 78.78 158.77 78.32 77.50 74.81 152.31 858.01 101.98 21.99

14 Neil Worthington CCC MX5 1597 151.64 * 138.50 149.70 * 288.20 141.66 141.39 138.72 280.11 80.04 78.17 76.62 154.79 75.52 75.83 76.68 151.35 874.45 118.41 16.43

15 Haydn Fortaleza-JonesCCC Pulsar 1998 145.40 143.83 141.47 285.30 143.48 142.58 140.21 282.80 80.60 80.07 77.85 157.92 79.47 77.14 77.01 154.15 880.16 124.13 5.72

16 Ness Thorpe CCC Evo 10 3400 t 143.64 143.60 141.69 285.29 159.40 145.07 143.39 288.46 81.28 77.18 76.68 153.86 78.12 78.19 78.58 156.31 883.92 127.88 3.76

17 Phil Delore 1st Monaro 5700 150.91 146.04 146.34 292.38 149.46 146.14 144.36 290.51 81.56 78.77 77.73 156.50 76.63 75.41 76.96 152.04 891.43 135.39 7.51

18 Zac Freund CCC MX5 1839 147.09 143.44 142.48 285.92 149.32 149.82 146.83 296.16 85.09 79.77 77.50 157.27 81.17 78.62 76.67 155.29 894.64 138.60 3.21

19 Alysha Marshall CCC J MX5 1597 148.08 143.57 141.49 285.07 153.96 149.62 303.58 83.32 80.35 78.17 158.52 87.78 85.18 82.19 167.37 914.53 158.49 19.90

20 Samantha Denize CCC J MR2 2000 156.90 # 150.38 151.90 302.28 167.91 167.05 334.96 89.86 80.84 80.57 161.41 82.74 84.40 78.84 161.58 960.23 204.19 45.70

21 Tyrese Brand 1st J WRX 3400 4t 141.75 136.50 136.68 273.17 141.97 141.97 77.23 75.34 74.46 149.80 73.43 71.87 74.36 145.30 710.24 -45.80 -249.99

22 Zac Perriton CCC 350Z 3500 95.70 # 70.07 69.61 139.68 71.64 70.08 141.72 281.40 -474.64 -428.84

23 Harry Webbink CCC Swift 1600 140.41 137.40 138.01 275.41 144.46 144.45 145.70 288.91 564.32 -191.72 282.92

24 Blair Reed CCC Swift 1598 90.70 75.63 75.99 151.62 74.32 74.32 225.94 -530.10 -338.38

25 Ryan Denize CCC MX5 1839 134.41 134.41 143.91 * 143.91 278.31 -477.73 52.37

cc Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4


